the Hudson river on the west, and in all that part of said city
lying between One Hundred and Twenty-fifth and One Hundred
and Forty-first streets, east of the Tenth avenue, and west of
the line above-mentioned, in pursuance of Chapter 201, Laws
of 1860, and as amended by Chapter 565, Laws of 1865, twelve
thousand dollars, $12,000 00 METROPOLITAN FIRE
DEPARTMENT F UND--For the expenses of this Department for
1866, estimated by the Board of Estimate, and approved by the
Board of Supervisors acting as a Board of Revision, in
accordance with the provisions of the tenth section of the Act,